LED Wall Pack/Area Lamp
POWER & CCT SELECTABLE
www.topaz-usa.com  |  800.666.2852  |  ©2022 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
POWER SELECT
SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS
• For use in wall pack retrofit applications, parking lot shoe box style luminaires, garages/canopies
FEATURES
• Choose wattage and color temperature at installation for up to nine possible configurations
• Ballast bypass operation¹ - no ballast or external driver required
• Internal thermal sensor reduces lamp power to 70%when operating in extreme high temperatures
• 350° rotatable base allows light to be aimed where it is needed most
• Base up/base down/horizontal operating positions
• Available in E26 and EX39 bases
• Support brace included
DAMP
LOCATION
5
YEAR
WARRANTY
Job Name/Title:__________________________Catalog Number_________________
Contractor:______________________________Notes:_________________________
CCT SELECT
3
Job Name/Title:__________________________Catalog Number_________________
Contractor:______________________________Notes:_________________________
www.topaz-usa.com  |  800.666.2852  |  ©2022 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
LED Wall Pack/Area Lamp
 POWER & CCT SELECTABLE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
FDLC Primary Use Designation: Outdoor Full-Cutoff Wall-Mounted Area Luminaires
1When installing Topaz LED post top lamps in an HID fixture, ballast must be bypassed when present.
2Must meet minimum compartment size requirements to be suitable for enclosed fixtures
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Specifications subject to change without prior notice. Replacement wattage shown depends on application and fixture.
Input Voltage, Frequency: 120-277V, 60Hz
Power Factor, THD %: >0.9, <20%
Efficacy: 150 LPW
Functional Life (L70): 50,000 Hours
Minimum CRI: 85
Location Rating: Damp
Suitable for enlosed fixtures
Ambient Operating Temperature:
       Open fixture: -20°F to 140°F
       Enclosed fixture: -22°F to 113°F
Housing Construction: Aluminum heatsink
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS / ORDER INFO
 Order Max. Lamp Max. Fixture  Input Current   Beam
Catalog Number  Code Lumens  Lumens Wattage @120/277V  CCT Angle DLC IDF
    5W  3000K
LWP-20WPCTS-E26 73511 3,000 2,193 10W 0.18/0.08A 4000K 180° -
    20W  5000K
    5W  3000K
LWP-20WPCTS-EX39 73512 3,000 2,193 10W 0.18/0.08A 4000K 180° PIO1XWRH
    20W  5000K
    10W  3000K
LWP-30WPCTS-E26 73513 4,800 3,656 20W 0.25/0.11A 4000K 180° -
    30W  5000K
    10W  3000K
LWP-30WPCTS-EX39 73514 4,800 3,656 20W 0.25/0.11A 4000K 180° PLH4U545
    30W  5000K
    20W  3000K
LWP-40WPCTS-EX39 73515 6,200 4,564 30W 0.34/0.15A 4000K 180° PQAL5NS3
    40W  5000K
    20W  3000K
LWP-60WPCTS-EX39 73516 9,600 6,454 40W 0.5A/0.22A 4000K 180° PWT3GD4U
    60W  5000K
ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
  Order
Catalog Number Code Description
WD-SP 79200  External surge protector, 10kA
Power and CCT Temperature Selectable
(60W model shown)
Rev. 0, 01/22
NOMENCLATURE
L-WP = LED Wall Pack - 20W = 5/10/20 Watts PCTS = Power and CCT Select / E26 = E26 Medium Base
         30W = 10/20/30 Watts          / EX39 = EX39 Mogul Base
         40W = 20/30/40 Watts
         60W = 20/40/60 Watts
EX39 E26 EX39 E26 EX39 E26 EX39
E26
Job Name/Title:__________________________Catalog Number_________________
Contractor:______________________________Notes:_________________________
www.topaz-usa.com  |  800.666.2852  |  ©2022 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
LED Wall Pack/Area Lamp
 POWER & CCT SELECTABLE
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHTS
 Catalog Number (A) (B)  Weight Minimum Compartment Size2
LWP-20WPCTS-E26 5.4" 3.6" 1 Lb. 6" x 6"
LWP-20WPCTS-EX39 5.4" 3.6" 1.1 Lbs. 6" x 6"
LWP-30WPCTS-E26 7" 3.6" 1.4 Lbs.  7.87" x 7.87"
LWP-30WPCTS-EX39 7" 3.6" 1.5 Lbs. 7.87" x 7.87"
LWP-40WPCTS-EX39 8.4" 3.6" 1.7 Lbs. 7.87" x 7.87"
LWP-60WPCTS-EX39 10.6" 3.6" 2.3 Lbs. 7.87" x 7.87"
ENERGY SAVINGS
  HID System Watts Yearly 5 Year
Catalog Number LED Wattage Wattage Saved Savings Savings
Based on 12 hours/day and $0.11/kWh
LWP-20WPCTS-xx 20W 175W 155W $75  $373
LWP-30WPCTS-xx 30W 250W 220W $106  $530
LWP-40WPCTS-EX39 40W 320W 280W $135  $675
LWP-60WPCTS-EX39 60W 400W 340W $164  $819
A
B
EX39 E26 EX39 E26 EX39 E26 EX39
E26
20W EX39 30W EX39 40W EX3920W E26 30W E26 60W EX39
Rev. 0, 01/22